HB0207/684837/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 207

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Chronically Absent" and substitute "<u>Truant</u>"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "chronically absent" and substitute "<u>truant</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, strike "CHRONICALLY ABSENT" and substitute "TRUANT".

On page 2, in line 1, after "IS" insert "<u>UNLAWFULLY</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>WITHIN</u>" in line 10 down through "<u>13A.08.01.04</u>" in line 11 and substitute "<u>AS DEFINED BY REGULATION</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>CHRONICALLY ABSENT</u>" and substitute "<u>TRUANT</u>"; and in line 30, strike "<u>CHRONICALLY ABSENT</u>" and substitute "TRUANT".

On page 3, in line 9, strike "<u>BUT WHO IS NOT A CHRONICALLY ABSENT</u> <u>STUDENT</u>" and substitute "<u>FOR BOTH LAWFUL AND UNLAWFUL PURPOSES</u>, <u>BUT IS</u> NOT A TRUANT STUDENT".